

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 21656 OF 2013
(Application for bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1346 OF 2012

BALASUBRAMANIAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 3rd September, 2012. Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued to High Court and High Court has sent the certificate of service of sole respondent (State). Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate has on 25th October, 2013 filed only memo of appearance on behalf of State, he has not filed vakalatnama. Counsel for the appellant has filed proof of service of notice of motion on State as well as Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. Common Original Records of the High Court and Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that in this matter counsel for the appellant has filed fresh application for bail. The said application is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 21656 of 2013 and tagged with appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ranjith B., Advocate.

*Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

*You are requested to file Vakalatnama on behalf of Sole Respondent-State .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km