

ITEM NO.4
IIA

COURT NO.10

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 4879/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1345/2012

CHANDRASEKAR & ANR.
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

STATE
ent(s)

Respond

(for bail and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Shree Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned senior counsel and learned
standing counsel for the State.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,
the material available on record and the
submissions particularly the fact that the marriage of the
appellant/accused no. 2 is going to be solemnised, we are of

rival legal

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.05.11

the opinion that it would be just and proper for this court

16:32:26 IST
Reason:

during the
bonds and

to enlarge appellant/accused no. 2 on bail,
pendency of this appeal, on furnishing bail

sureties to the satisfaction of the Court in seisin of the matter and subject to such terms and conditions as may be imposed by it.

In view of the above, CrI.M.P. NO. 4879 of 2015, the application for bail is disposed of.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER