

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1345/2012

CHANDRASEKAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the Order dated 11.05.2015 the words "marriage of the appellant/accused no. 2" be read as "marriage of the sister of the appellant/accused no. 2" and also the words "during the pendency of this appeal" be read as "for a period of three months from the date of release".

The Order dated 11.05.2015 stands modified accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER