

@ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIC  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 21600/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1345/2012  
CHANDRASEKAR & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)

(For bail on behalf of appellant no. 1 and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Ms. Nithya,Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi N. Kamal,Adv.

Mr. T.K. Babo,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. for bail is rejected.

List the appeal for hearing during summer vacation.

(Madhu Bala)

(Suman Jain)

Court Master

Court Master