

ITEM NO.3, 3.1  
(Regular Hearing)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1345/2012

CHANDRASEKAR & ANR.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1346/2012

Date : 16/05/2017 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayan, Adv. (A-1)  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith B. Marar, Adv. (A-2)  
Mr. Lakshmesh S. Kamath, Adv. (A-3)  
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at  
length.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master